
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
1 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 153 30 21 21 30 21 3 21 6
2 Lund Bettina Denmark 136 3 10 15 30 30 18 15 15
3 Penny Kirsten England 84 18 15 30 21
4 Haubo Pedersen Lotte Denmark 83 3 5 15 6 6 30 12 6
5 Petty Tanya Germany 81 1 30 18 2 30
6 Beckel Martina Germany 80 4 15 10 4 12 4 10 21
7 Göbel Michaela Germany 68 4 6 18 3 21 3 3 6 4
8 Lunden Reija Finland 54 18 6 10 5 5 10
9 Saldjian Isabelle France 53 6 6 18 6 12 5

10 Schwarz Patricia Germany 52 30 10 6 3 3
11 Johnsson Helen Sweden 42 5 6 1 30
12 Brondsted Britt Denmark 39 5 15 4 5 6 4
13 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden 36 2 15 3 5 6 5
14 Pöllänen Krista Finland 34 4 30
15 Simonsen Rikke Denmark 34 15 10 4 5
16 Carlsson Christel Sweden 33 6 2 21 4
17 Olsson Susanne Sweden 33 1 6 2 6 18
18 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 31 12 5 4 4 4 2
19 Haglund Linda Sweden 30 6 21 3
20 Kukkula Katriina Finland 30 30
21 van Hemert Paula Netherlands 28 21 4 1 2
22 Larnia Heidi Finland 27 15 12
23 Dahlgren Christina Sweden 24 10 4 10
24 Karlsson Anette Sweden 24 2 3 1 18
25 Haukaas Marianne Norway 23 18 3 2
26 Micic Vesna Sweden 22 1 21
27 Kantola Piritta Finland 21 5 12 1 3
28 Liljankoski Ann-Mari Finland 21 21
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29 Haneveld Noelle Netherlands 18 18
30 Itzhak Tali Israel 18 18
31 Manico Bigi Switzerland 18 18
32 Mäkelä Minna Finland 17 12 5
33 Bengtsson Marie Sweden 16 3 12 1
34 Sauer Kerstin Germany 16 2 6 6 2
35 Alfredsson Diana Sweden 15 1 2 6 6
36 Allen Heta Maija Finland 15 5 4 6
37 Ekström Anna Sweden 15 15
38 John Lisa England 15 15
39 Jönsson Eva Sweden 15 3 3 2 3 4
40 Tchu Iben Denmark 13 4 5 4
41 Fasano Titty Italy 12 12
42 Glendert Malin Sweden 12 6 1 3 2
43 Greiner Ross Netherlands 12 12
44 Magnusson Pernilla Sweden 12 12
45 Marshall Jo England 12 12
46 Abela Sue Malta 10 10
47 Constantine Karen England 10 10
48 Gross Ivonne Austria 10 10
49 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark 10 5 5
50 Karatzoula Martha Greece 10 4 6
51 Pulliainen Leena Finland 10 3 5 2
52 Eckell Irene Kragh Norway 9 4 2 3
53 Uhlich Sonja Germany 9 5 4
54 de Win Angelique Netherlands 8 4 4
55 Håkansson Jessica Sweden 8 2 1 5
56 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark 8 4 4
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57 Pascoal Farida Netherlands 8 5 3
58 Ruhkala Suvi Finland 8 4 4
59 van de List Wendy Netherlands 8 4 4
60 Anastasi Melissa Malta 6 6
61 Chrisanthi Despina Greece 6 6
62 de Bruine Brenda Netherlands 6 6
63 Didur Janet England 6 6
64 Flack Nina Sweden 6 1 5
65 Gaillard Laurence France 6 6
66 Kristiansen Mette Denmark 6 1 5
67 Landqvist Rebecca Sweden 6 6
68 Mourgues Valerie France 6 6
69 Nuñez Francisca Spain 6 6
70 Poulitsidou Elena Greece 6 6
71 Sofkova Victoria Sweden 6 6
72 Torgersen Pat Norway 6 4 1 1
73 Wood Clare England 6 6
74 Autieri Filli Italy 5 5
75 Beerman Nanette Netherlands 5 3 2
76 Canosa Marta Spain 5 5
77 Cobb Sue England 5 5
78 de Bruine Diane Netherlands 5 1 4
79 Eliasson Josefine Sweden 5 5
80 Esteban Virginia Spain 5 5
81 Göbel Alexandra Germany 5 4 1
82 Hansen Mette Norway 5 5
83 Impola Hannele Finland 5 1 4
84 Moynot Pascale France 5 5
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85 Pridmore Lindsay England 5 5
86 Romero Roser Spain 5 5
87 Santonen Mari Finland 5 5
88 Scott Emma England 5 5
89 Szvasztics Doris Austria 5 3 2
90 van Boom Christine Belgium 5 5
91 Zorba Aleka Greece 5 5
92 Adkins Laressa Germany 4 4
93 Albert Milagros Spain 4 4
94 Alvarez Angeles Spain 4 4
95 Burges Mercedes Spain 4 4
96 de Jong Marieke Netherlands 4 4
97 de Koning Viona Netherlands 4 4
98 Gaskin Kim France 4 4
99 Georgiadou Katerina Greece 4 4

100 Heberle Nicole Germany 4 4
101 Hodge Jan England 4 4
102 Jansson Elisabeth Sweden 4 3 1
103 Jost Karene France 4 4
104 Larsen Rebecca Sweden 4 4
105 Lönnroth Daniella Finland 4 4
106 Maitre Nadege France 4 4
107 Olsson Jessica Sweden 4 4
108 Peelman Sandrine Belgium 4 4
109 Ratia Riikka Finland 4 4
110 Sakellariou Vicky Greece 4 4
111 Torrents Sandra Spain 4 4
112 Wieniewski Fely France 4 4
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113 Zavialova Inna Russia 4 4
114 Aaltonen Laura Finland 4 4
115 Adams Donna England 3 3
116 Altewischer Annemieke Netherlands 3 3
117 Barois Lucie France 3 3
118 Bergmann Liane Germany 3 3
119 Camilleri Doris Malta 3 3
120 Carola Maria Louisa Belgium 3 3
121 Combes Alexandra France 3 1 2
122 Giannari Elena Greece 3 3
123 Gozzo Marie France 3 3
124 Greve Rosemarie Germany 3 3
125 Gunnerud Pernille Norway 3 3
126 Rasmussen Rikke H. Denmark 3 3
127 Kapsogeorgiou Ileana Greece 3 3
128 Karamagioli Maria Greece 3 3
129 Kivelou Evagelia Greece 3 3
130 Klug Patricia Austria 3 3
131 Koopmans Chris Netherlands 3 3
132 Maitre Laetitia France 3 3
133 Maas-Pirau Bianca Netherlands 3 3
134 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 3 3
135 Oliva Sandra Spain 3 3
136 Parra Matilde Spain 3 3
137 Perales Irene Spain 3 3
138 Perales Pilar Spain 3 3
139 Smith Anne England 3 2 1
140 Stighall Helene Sweden 3 3
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141 Theissen Tanja Germany 3 3
142 Thorstensen Gro Norway 3 3
143 Alente Carmela Spain 2 2
144 Arnedo Cristina Spain 2 2
145 Bogdanou Katerina Greece 2 2
146 Cardi Laetitia France 2 2
147 Dekkers Carla Netherlands 2 2
148 Dekkers Ilona Netherlands 2 2
149 Duran Paquita Spain 2 2
150 Einola Tiia Finland 2 2
151 Forsvall Jennie Sweden 2 2
152 Garcia Marisa Spain 2 2
153 Glover Zara England 2 2
154 Gustafzon Tina Sweden 2 2
155 Horgen Trine Norway 2 2
156 Johansson Annette Sweden 2 2
157 Kiritsi Valia Greece 2 2
158 Kolokitha Ioanna Greece 2 2
159 Kraboviti Valeri Greece 2 2
160 Lenssen Inge Netherlands 2 2
161 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden 2 2
162 Nyborg Emma Sweden 2 2
163 Papagianopou. Anna Greece 2 2
164 Reussing Svenja Germany 2 2
165 Sanz Marisa Spain 2 2
166 Soler Magalie France 2 2
167 Strömberg Jaana Finland 2 2
168 Stutzmann Kerstin Germany 2 2
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169 Swift Jenny Malta 2 2
170 Thomas Sue Wales 2 2
171 v.d. Craen Vicky Belgium 2 2
172 Vezzu Patricia Belgium 2 2
173 Beavis Hayley England 1 1
174 Fievet Laurence France 1 1
175 Gauton Aurelie France 1 1
176 Ioannou Georgia Greece 1 1
177 Karlsson Marie Sweden 1 1
178 Loos Gabi Austria 1 1
179 Oudshoorn Wendy Netherlands 1 1
180 Racca Solange France 1 1
181 Rizzo Giovanna Italy 1 1
182 Suchanek Gaby Austria 1 1
183 Sulkanen Lena Denmark 1 1
184 Tolman Beverly England 1 1
185 Toth Maria Hungary 1 1
186 van Baak Sabine Netherlands 1 1
187 Verschelden Sylvie France 1 1
188 Visser Jolanda Netherlands 1 1
189 Vitvarova Hana Chech 1 1
190 Weishaupt Hilde Switzerland 1 1
191 Wellstam Justina Sweden 1 1
192 Wilner Tana Israel 1 1
193 Xidia Konsantina Greece 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Schwarz Patricia Germany
2 21 Liljankoski Ann-Mari Finland
3 18 Lunden Reija Finland
4 15 Larnia Heidi Finland
5 12 Mäkelä Minna Finland
6 10 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
7 6 Haglund Linda Sweden
8 6 Glendert Malin Sweden
9 6 Sofkova Victoria Sweden

10 5 Kantola Piritta Finland
11 5 Santonen Mari Finland
12 5 Johnsson Helen Sweden
13 4 Pöllänen Krista Finland
14 4 Beckel Martina Germany
15 4 Ruhkala Suvi Finland
16 4 Göbel Michaela Germany
17 4 Olsson Jessica Sweden
18 3 Pulliainen Leena Finland
19 3 Jansson Elisabeth Sweden
20 3 Bengtsson Marie Sweden
21 3 Lund Bettina Denmark
22 3 Jönsson Eva Sweden
23 2 Strömberg Jaana Finland
24 2 Karlsson Anette Sweden
25 2 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden
26 2 Einola Tiia Finland
27 2 Haakansson Jessica Sweden
28 1 Petty Tanya Germany
29 1 Flack Nina Sweden
30 1 Impola Hannele Finland
31 1 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
32 1 Olsson Susanne Sweden

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 21 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
3 18 Penny Kristen England
4 15 Beckel Martina Germany
5 12 Greiner Ross Netherlands
6 10 Lund Bettina Denmark
7 6 Gobel Michaela Germany
8 6 Saldjian Isabelle France
9 6 Mourgues Valerie France
10 5 Moynot Pascale France
11 5 Pascoal Farida Netherlands
12 5 van Boom Christine Belgium
13 4 Wieniewski Fely France
14 4 de Win Angelique Netherlands
15 4 Peelman Sandrine Belgium
16 4 Maitre Nadege France
17 4 Jost Karene France
18 3 Haubo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
19 3 Maitre Laetitia France
20 3 Barois Lucie France
21 3 Carola Maria Louisa Belgium
22 3 Szvasztics Doris Austria
23 2 Vezzu Patricia Belgium
24 2 Forsvall Jennie Sweden
25 2 Smith Anne England
26 2 Cardi Laetitia France
27 2 Soler Magalie France
28 1 Combes Alexandra France
29 1 Racca Solange France
30 1 Gauton Aurelie France
31 1 Fievet Laurence France
32 1 Verschelden Sylvie France

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 02
6th Brunswick Open / France



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Petty Tanya Germany
2 21 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 18 Goebel Michaella Germany
4 15 Lund Bettina Denmark
5 12 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
6 10 Beckel Martina Germany
7 6 Chrisanthi Despina Greece
8 6 Johnsson Helen Sweden
9 6 Poulitsidou Elena Greece
10 5 Brondsted Britt Denmark
11 5 Zorba Aleka Greece
12 5 Autieri Filli Italy
13 4 Goebel Alexandra Germany
14 4 Torgersen Pat Norway
15 4 Sakellariou Vicky Greece
16 4 Karatzoula Martha Greece
17 4 Georgiadou Katerina Greece
18 3 Kapsogeorgiou Ileana Greece
19 3 Kivelou Evagelia Greece
20 3 Thorstensen Gro Norway
21 3 Giannari Elena Greece
22 3 Karamagioli Maria Greece
23 2 Kolokitha Ioanna Greece
24 2 Papagianopoulou Anna Greece
25 2 Bogdanou Katerina Greece
26 2 Kiritsi Valia Greece
27 2 Kraboviti Valeri Greece
28 1 Ioannou Georgia Greece
29 1 Xidia Konsantina Greece

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 03
Athens Brunswick Open / Greece



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Lund Bettina Denmark
2 21 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 18 Haukås Marianne Norway
4 15 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
5 12 Kantola Piritta Finland
6 10 Schwarz Patricia Germany
7 6 Olsson Susanne Sweden
8 6 Lunden Reija Finland
9 6 Landqvist Rebecca Sweden
10 5 Pulliainen Leena Finland
11 5 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
12 5 Allen Heta Maija Finland
13 4 Impola Hannele Finland
14 4 Aaltonen Laura Finland
15 4 Rhukala Suvi Finland
16 4 Lönnroth Daniella Finland
17 4 Ratia Riikka Finland

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 04
Sweden Les Lion Cup 2003 / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kukkula Katriina Finland
2 21 Haglund Linda Sweden
3 18 Petty Tanya Germany
4 15 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
5 12 Bengtsson Marie Sweden
6 10 Lunden Reija Finland
7 6 Schwarz Patricia Germany
8 6 Saldjian Isabelle France
9 6 Carlsson Christel Sweden
10 5 Uhlich Sonja Germany
11 5 Pedersen Lotte Haubo Denmark
12 5 Hansen Mette Norway
13 4 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
14 4 Tchu Iben Denmark
15 4 Eckell Irene Kragh Norway
16 4 Beckel Martina Germany
17 4 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
18 3 Haukaas Marianne Norway
19 3 Jonsson Eva Sweden
20 3 Karlsson Anette Sweden
21 3 Goebel Michaela Germany
22 3 Wetterlund Asa Sweden
23 2 Sauer Kerstein Germany
24 2 Pullianen Leena Finland
25 2 Olsson Susanne Sweden
26 2 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
27 2 Horgen Trine Norway
28 1 Torgersen Pat Norway
29 1 Kantola Piritta Finland
30 1 Janson Elisabeth Sweden
31 1 Glendert Malin Sweden
32 1 Johnsson Helen Sweden

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 05
Aalborg International 2003 / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
2 21 Göbel Michaela Germany
3 18 Saldjian Isabelle France
4 15 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
5 12 Beckel Martina Germany
6 10 Abela Sue Malta
7 6 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
8 6 Anastasi Melissa Malta
9 6 Olsson Susanne Sweden
10 5 Tchu Iben Denmark
11 5 Wetterlund Asa Sweden
12 5 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
13 4 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
14 4 Zavialova Inna Russia
15 4 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
16 4 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
17 4 Hodge Jan England
18 3 Maas-Pirau Bianca Netherlands
19 3 Camilleri Doris Malta
20 3 Stighall Helene Sweden
21 3 Adams Donna England
22 3 Beerman Nanette Netherlands
23 2 Thomas Sue Wales
24 2 Carlsson Christel Sweden
25 2 Swift Jenny Malta
26 2 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
27 2 Glover Zara England
28 1 Tolman Beverly England
29 1 Rizzo Giovanna Italy
30 1 Beavis Hayley England
31 1 Weishaupt Hilde Switzerland
32 1 Innergaard Caroline Sweden

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 06
Eden SuperBowl Malta Open / Malta



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Lund Bettina Denmark
2 21 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 18 Olsson Susanne Sweden
4 15 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark
5 12 Fasano Titty Italy
6 10 Simonssen Rikke Denmark
7 6 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
8 6 Gaillard Laurence France
9 6 Nuñez Francisca Spain
10 5 Romero Roser Spain
11 5 Esteban Virginia Spain
12 5 Canosa Marta Spain
13 4 Albert Milagros Spain
14 4 Torrents Sandra Spain
15 4 Burges Mercedes Spain
16 4 Alvarez Angeles Spain
17 4 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
18 3 Parra Matilde Spain
19 3 Perales Pilar Spain
20 3 Oliva Sandra Spain
21 3 Gozzo Marie France
22 3 Perales Irene Spain
23 2 Arnedo Cristina Spain
24 2 Garcia Marisa Spain
25 2 Sanz Marisa Spain
26 2 Alente Carmela Spain
27 2 Duran Paquita Spain

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 07
25 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Pöllänen Krista Finland
2 21 Carlsson Christel Sweden
3 18 Lund Bettina Denmark
4 15 Penny Kirsten England
5 12 Larnia Heidi Finland
6 10 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
7 6 Pedersen Lotte Houbo Denmark
8 6 Sauer Kerstin Germany
9 6 Saldjian Isabelle France
10 5 Lunden Reija Finland
11 5 Mäkelä Minna Finland
12 5 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
13 4 Tchu Iben Denmark
14 4 Allén Heta Finland
15 4 Beckel Martina Germany
16 4 Uhlich Sonja Germany
17 4 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
18 3 Schwarx Patricia Germany
19 3 Glendert Malin Sweden
20 3 Kantola Piritta Finland
21 3 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
22 3 Göbel Michaela Germany
23 2 Petty Tanya Germany
24 2 Combes Alexandra France
25 2 Eckell Irene Kragh Norway
26 2 Jönsson Eva Sweden
27 2 Haukås Marianne Norway
28 1 Sulkanen Lena Denmark
29 1 Karlsson Anette Sweden
30 1 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
31 1 Kristiansen Mette Denmark
32 1 Micic Vesna Sweden

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 08
Danish Masters / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Penny Kirsten England
2 21 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 18 Haneveld Noelle Netherlands
4 15 Lund Betina Denmark
5 12 Saldijan Isabelle France
6 10 Beckel Martina Germany
7 6 Sauer Kerstin Germany
8 6 de Bruine Brenda Netherlands
9 6 Houbo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
10 5 Elliasson Josefine Sweden
11 5 Kristiansen Mette Denmark
12 5 Brondsted Britt Denmark
13 4 de Koning Viona Netherlands
14 4 Gaskin Kim France
15 4 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
16 4 van de List Wendy Netherlands
17 4 de Win Angelique Netherlands
18 3 Koopmans Chris Netherlands
19 3 Altewischer Annemieke Netherlands
20 3 Goebel Michaela Germany
21 3 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
22 3 Pascoal Farida Netherlands
23 2 Lenssen Inge Netherlands
24 2 v.d. Craen Vicky Belgium
25 2 Dekkers Ilona Netherlands
26 2 Beerman Nanette Netherlands
27 2 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
28 1 Oudshoorn Wendy Netherlands
29 1 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
30 1 Smith Ann England
31 1 de Bruine Diane Netherlands
32 1 van Baak Sabine Netherlands

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 09
Dutch Brunswick Open 2003 / Netherlands



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Houbo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
2 21 Penny Kirsten England
3 18 Itzhak Tali Israel
4 15 John Lisa England
5 12 Marshall Jo England
6 10 Constantine Karen England
7 6 Didur Janet England
8 6 Karatzoula Martha Greece
9 6 Wood Clare England
10 5 Pridmore Lindsay England
11 5 Scott Emma England
12 5 Cobb Sue England
13 4 Thorstensen Heidi Norway

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 10
British Open Championships / England



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Petty Tanya Germany
2 21 Beckel Martina Germany
3 18 Manico Bigi Switzerland
4 15 Lund Bettina Denmark
5 12 Pedersen Lotte H. Denmark
6 10 Gross Ivonne Austria
7 6 Allén Heta Finland
8 6 Göbel Michaela Germany
9 6 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
10 5 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
11 5 Lunden Reija Finland
12 5 Saldijan Isabelle France
13 4 Adkins Laressa Germany
14 4 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
15 4 De Bruine Diana Netherlands
16 4 Heberle Nicole Germany
17 4 van der List Wendy Netherlands
18 3 Theissen Tanja Germany
19 3 Bergmann Liane Germany
20 3 Jönsson Eva Sweden
21 3 Greve Rosemarie Germany
22 3 Klug Patricia Austria
23 2 Stutzmann Kerstin Germany
24 2 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
25 2 Reussing Svenja Germany
26 2 Sauer Kerstin Germany
27 2 Szvasztics Doris Austria
28 1 Loos Gabi Austria
29 1 Göbel Alexandra Germany
30 1 Suchanek Gaby Austria
31 1 Toth Maria Hungary
32 1 Vitvarova Hana Chech

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 11
Vienna Open / Austria



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Johnsson Helen Sweden
2 21 Micic Vesna Sweden
3 18 Karlsson Anette Sweden
4 15 Ekström Anna Sweden
5 12 Magnusson Pernilla Sweden
6 10 Lundén Reija Finland
7 6 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
8 6 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
9 6 Haubo Pedersen Lotte Denmark
10 5 Haakonsson Jessica Sweden
11 5 Flack Nina Sweden
12 5 Simonsen Rikke Denmark
13 4 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
14 4 Jönsson Eva Sweden
15 4 Larsen Rebecca Sweden
16 4 Göbel Michaela Germany
17 4 Carlsson Christel Sweden
18 3 Schwarz Patricia Germany
19 3 Haglund Linda Sweden
20 3 Gunnerud Pernille Norway
21 3 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway
22 3 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
23 2 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
24 2 Nyborg Emma Sweden
25 2 Johansson Annette Sweden
26 2 Glendert Malin Sweden
27 2 Gustafzon Tina Sweden
28 1 Bengtsson Marie Sweden
29 1 Wilner Tana Israel
30 1 Wellstam Justina Sweden
31 1 Karlsson Marie Sweden
32 1 Torgersen Pat Norway

EBT 2003 - WOMEN STOP 12
Kungsbacka International Tournament / Sweden



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
1 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 132 30 6 12 12 30 12 30
2 Froggat Nick England 111 18 18 12 21 1 6 30 5
3 Lintilä Lasse Finland 85 30 15 18 4 18
4 Öhman Anders Sweden 76 6 5 4 10 21 30
5 Mannonen Petri Finland 68 10 6 6 6 10 30
6 Uotila Pasi Finland 68 3 6 21 21 4 12 1
7 Spada Amadeo Italy 67 15 15 3 4 6 3 21
8 Torgersen Tore Norway 55 6 18 4 21 6
9 Van Damme Chris Belgium 47 5 21 21

10 Blixt Martin Sweden 46 12 4 1 18 5 4 2
11 Konsteri Sami Finland 43 1 18 10 12 2
12 Moor Paul England 40 4 6 4 5 21
13 Greulich Karl Peter Germany 35 12 4 4 15
14 Williams Stuart England 34 30 4
15 Hoffman Bill Sweden 33 30 3
16 Virtanen Kai Finland 33 15 18
17 Hellström Peter Sweden 30 30
18 Thomsen Bjarne Denmark 30 30
19 van de Bosch Marcel Netherlands 30 30
20 Scammell Phill England 27 21 6
21 Verboon Remco Netherlands 25 10 15
22 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark 24 6 4 10 4
23 Nickel Jens Germany 24 5 1 18
24 Palermaa Osku Finland 23 3 5 15
25 Biehl Joakim Sweden 21 21
26 Kuossari Jouko Finland 21 21
27 Larsen Martin Sweden 21 15 1 5
28 Smits Peter Netherlands 21 3 15 3

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2003: Final standing in the Men's Division



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12

ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2003: Final standing in the Men's Division

29 Yngström Stefan Sweden 20 18 2
30 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 19 5 2 12
31 Åhlen Peter Sweden 19 5 5 3 6
32 Evans Paul England 18 18
33 Letchford Steve England 18 2 12 4
34 Ramonde Juan Camilo Spain 18 18
35 Eriksson Marcus Sweden 15 15
36 Hahl Tom Finland 15 15
37 Ovide Marcial Spain 15 15
38 Raatikainen Teemu Finland 15 3 12
39 Malchiodi Mauro Italy 14 5 5 4
40 Van Eyken Yves Belgium 14 1 4 6 3
41 Heinilä Sami Finland 13 6 2 3 2
42 Krämer Michael Germany 13 3 4 6
43 Pedersen Geir Norway 13 4 6 2 1
44 Sacco Francois France 13 6 5 2
45 Luoto Mika Finland 12 4 2 4 2
46 Parasakis Stavros Greece 12 12
47 Wozny Martin Denmark 12 1 2 6 3
48 Luoto Sami Finland 11 5 2 4
49 Roos Mikael Sweden 11 1 10
50 Rossi Federico Italy 11 6 5
51 Van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands 11 5 6
52 Brøndsted Kim Denmark 10 10
53 Devlin Leon England 10 10
54 Kok Eric Netherlands 10 10
55 Mälman Johan Sweden 10 10
56 Pachoulis Vrettos Greece 10 10
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57 Salonen Petteri Finland 10 4 2 4
58 Stride Daniel England 10 3 1 6
59 Andersson Robert Sweden 9 3 1 5
60 Guenther Kai Germany 9 4 1 4
61 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 9 2 6 1
62 Carlsson Göran Sweden 8 2 2 4
63 Gaebler Tobias Germany 8 3 5
64 Haugen Kim Asbjorn Sweden 8 6 2
65 Backe Patrick Sweden 7 4 3
66 Bögehave Martin Denmark 7 1 6
67 Forestier Nicolas France 7 6 1
68 Hansen Petter Norway 7 3 4
69 Lapp Peter Germany 7 4 3
70 Linderholm Niklas Sweden 7 1 6
71 Mack Tim Sweden 7 4 3
72 Nicolas Alain France 7 3 4
73 Ratia Jari Finland 7 3 3 1
74 Anselmo Keith England 6 6
75 Danielsson Christer Sweden 6 6
76 Gonaus Walter Austria 6 6
77 Grabowac Michael Germany 6 6
78 Hansen Anders Denmark 6 3 3
79 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 6 6
80 Knopp Peter Germany 6 2 1 3
81 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium 6 2 3 1
82 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 6 6
83 Mantovani Luca Italy 6 6
84 Ohlrogge Holger Germany 6 6
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85 Sassen Michael Netherlands 6 1 5
86 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden 5 5
87 Andersson Magnus Sweden 5 1 4
88 Bleijenberg Arjan Netherlands 5 5
89 De Munico Cristophe France 5 5
90 Diesener Thilo Germany 5 5
91 Grabowski Achim Germany 5 5
92 Greenall Wayne England 5 5
93 Gross Thomas Austria 5 5
94 Halme Ari Finland 5 5
95 Karetsos Dimitrios Greece 5 5
96 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden 5 3 2
97 Kreis Bernd Germany 5 5
98 Parker Dave England 5 5
99 Rabin Yahav Israel 5 5

100 Siltala Kai Finland 5 5
101 Svensson Par Sweden 5 2 3
102 Saarni Marko Finland 5 5
103 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands 5 2 3
104 Vaglia Vittorio Italy 5 5
105 Veerdonk Patrick Netherlands 5 5
106 Appelberg Fredrik Sweden 4 4
107 Aviram Or Israel 4 4
108 Blase Oliver Germany 4 4
109 Broström Oscar Sweden 4 4
110 Dreyer Dirk Germany 4 4
111 Faraglia Sam France 4 4
112 Fiorani Luciano Switzerland 4 4
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113 Frouvelle Serge France 4 4
114 Gastmans Steve Belgium 4 4
115 Gozzo Alain France 4 4
116 Grekas George Greece 4 4
117 Groen Erwin Netherlands 4 4
118 Huolman Joonas Finland 4 4
119 Jansson Raymond Sweden 4 4
120 Kallio Juuso Finland 4 4
121 Klujeff Henrik Denmark 4 4
122 Luers Peer Germany 4 4
123 Marin Jean Marc France 4 4
124 Ocando Melvin Spain 4 4
125 Pujol Bertrand France 4 4
126 Ross Mickael England 4 1 3
127 Sjögren Jonas Sweden 4 4
128 Staples Tont England 4 4
129 Sydow Ralf Germany 4 4
130 v. Damme Yves Belgium 4 4
131 vd Boogard Ron Netherlands 4 3 1
132 Wall John Sweden 4 4
133 Wilander Dennie Sweden 4 4
134 Årup Matias Sweden 4 4
135 Alix Yoan France 3 3
136 Bai Michael Denmark 3 3
137 Bak Niels Jakob Denmark 3 3
138 Bijman Marco Netherlands 3 3
139 Dennechaud Thomas Germany 3 3
140 Eide Per Kr. Norway 3 3
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141 Ellis Craig England 3 3
142 Eriksson Peter Sweden 3 3
143 Finch Wayne England 3 3
144 Fransson Tony Sweden 3 3
145 Gauffin Claes Sweden 3 3
146 Geller Jonathan Israel 3 3
147 Greve Bodo Germany 3 3
148 Haw Kevin England 3 3
149 Hodge Keith England 3 3
150 Holmberg Tomas Sweden 3 3
151 Horne Barry Germany 3 3
152 Kanold Mikael Sweden 3 3
153 Lahti Mika Finland 3 3
154 Lislien Oli Johnni Norway 3 3
155 McArdle Paul England 3 3
156 Mertiris Joseph Greece 3 3
157 Meyer Ralph Germany 3 3
158 Privat Philippe Switzerland 3 3
159 Soler Oscar Spain 3 3
160 Tzounis Alex Greece 3 3
161 Van Eyken Sven Belgium 3 3
162 Zabel Manfred Germany 3 3
163 Andersin Erik Sweden 2 2
164 Borgersrud Espen Norway 2 2
165 Boscatto Roberto Italy 2 2
166 Boyer Baptiste France 2 2
167 Cheong Ricky England 2 2
168 Conte Giuseppe Italy 2 2
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169 de Hoogen John Netherlands 2 2
170 de Vries Alex Netherlands 2 2
171 Dew Cliff England 2 2
172 Fleischhacker Gerhard Austria 2 2
173 Garilli Antonio Italy 2 2
174 Gonzo Pierre Yves France 2 2
175 Grundschober Leo Austria 2 2
176 Gröger Markus Germany 2 2
177 Gustafsson Roger Sweden 2 2
178 Immonen Juha Finland 2 2
179 Konttila Tuomo Finland 2 2
180 Lingren Jussi Finland 2 2
181 Marmatsouris Nickos Greece 2 2
182 McGlynn Mark England 2 2
183 Michajlow Michael Germany 2 2
184 Miller Matt England 2 2
185 Montfort Lluis Spain 2 2
186 Mäyry Pekka Finland 2 2
187 Nicklen Kimmo Finland 2 2
188 Nokel Christian Germany 2 2
189 Oksanen Mika Finland 2 2
190 Perez Moises Spain 2 2
191 Petersen Hauke Germany 2 2
192 Righi Domenico San Marino 2 2
193 Sanchez Jean Luc France 2 2
194 Schinkario Thomas Germany 2 2
195 Sorensen Jens Denmark 2 2
196 Sparre Kim Sweden 2 2
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197 Van Der Veen Wim Netherlands 2 2
198 Velasco Carlos Spain 2 2
199 Vääninen Tomi Finland 2 2
200 Barkald Terje Norway 1 1
201 Bernhard Oliver Germany 1 1
202 Bulegato Giuliano Italy 1 1
203 Garcia Cornelio Denmark 1 1
204 Grönmark Paavo Finland 1 1
205 Hall Steve England 1 1
206 Hansen Søren Denmark 1 1
207 Highgate Neil England 1 1
208 Jansson Ulf Sweden 1 1
209 Lax Anti Pekka Finland 1 1
210 Lenders Peter Netherlands 1 1
211 Lepistö Matti Finland 1 1
212 Ljung Peter Sweden 1 1
213 Lubitz Benjamin Germany 1 1
214 Maragos Leonidas Greece 1 1
215 Mol Roel Netherlands 1 1
216 Nurmilo Panu Finland 1 1
217 Olofsson Roger Sweden 1 1
218 Olsen Stian Norway 1 1
219 Olsson Mats Sweden 1 1
220 Pascual Erwin Spain 1 1
221 Punessen Harald Germany 1 1
222 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 1 1
223 Rodriguez Francisco Spain 1 1
224 Rosier Pierre France 1 1
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ETBF’s European Bowling Tour

EBT 2003: Final standing in the Men's Division

225 Sainio Peter Sweden 1 1
226 Schröder Nikolai Austria 1 1
227 Smith Tony England 1 1
228 Triulci Andrea Italy 1 1
229 Turtiainen Jussi Finland 1 1
230 Vaisman Alan Israel 1 1
231 van de Heuvel Menno Netherlands 1 1
232 Van Zeist Ron Netherlands 1 1
233 Villman Vesa Finland 1 1
234 Wedin Björn Sweden 1 1
235 Wikstrom Ove Sweden 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Lintilä Lasse Finland
2 21 Kuossari Jouko Finland
3 18 Yngström Stefan Sweden
4 15 Virtanen Kai Finland
5 12 Blixt Martin Sweden
6 10 Mannonen Petri Finland
7 6 Öhman Anders Sweden
8 6 Torgersen Tore Norway
9 6 Heinilä Sami Finland
10 5 Luoto Sami Finland
11 5 Saarni Marko Finland
12 5 Siltala Kai Finland
13 4 Pedersen Geir Norway
14 4 Huolman Joonas Finland
15 4 Kallio Juuso Finland
16 4 Luoto Mika Finland
17 4 Salonen Petteri Finland
18 3 Palermaa Osku Finland
19 3 Krämer Michael Germany
20 3 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
21 3 Uotila Pasi Finland
22 3 Ratia Jari Finland
23 2 Mäyry Pekka Finland
24 2 Oksanen Mika Finland
25 2 Immonen Juha Finland
26 2 Nicklen Kimmo Finland
27 2 Konttila Tuomo Finland
28 1 Grönmark Paavo Finland
29 1 Villman Vesa Finland
30 1 Lepistö Matti Finland
31 1 Turtiainen Jussi Finland
32 1 Konsteri Sami Finland

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 21 Scammell Phill England
3 18 Froggat Nick England
4 15 Spada Amadeo Italy
5 12 Greulich Karl Peter Germany
6 10 Verboon Remco Netherlands
7 6 Mantovani Luca Italy
8 6 Uotila Pasi Finland
9 6 Sacco Francois France
10 5 Bleijenberg Arjan Netherlands
11 5 Van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands
12 5 Van Damme Chris Belgium
13 4 Lapp Peter Germany
14 4 Marin Jean Marc France
15 4 Luers Peer Germany
16 4 Gastmans Steve Belgium
17 4 Blixt Martin Sweden
18 3 Dennechaud Thomas Germany
19 3 Stride Daniel England
20 3 Meyer Ralph Germany
21 3 Horne Barry Germany
22 3 Nicolas Alain France
23 2 Van Der Veen Wim Netherlands
24 2 Knopp Peter Germany
25 2 Heinila Sami Finland
26 2 Boyer Baptiste France
27 2 Lebon J Marc France
28 1 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
29 1 Ross Mickael England
30 1 Rosier Pierre France
31 1 Mol Roel Netherlands
32 1 Van Zeist Ron Netherlands

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 02
6th Brunswick Open / France



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Thomsen Bjarne Denmark
2 21 Van damme Chris Belgium
3 18 Froggat Nick England
4 15 Spada Amadeo Italy
5 12 Parasakis Stavros Greece
6 10 Pachoulis Vrettos Greece
7 6 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
8 6 Pedersen Geir  O Norway
9 6 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark
10 5 Åhlen Peter Sweden
11 5 Nickel Jens Germany
12 5 Karetsos Dimitrios Greece
13 4 Grekas George Greece
14 4 Moor Paul England
15 4 Greulich Karl Peter Germany
16 4 Guenther Kai Germany
17 4 Kramer Michael Germany
18 3 Heinila Sami Finland
19 3 Tzounis Alex Greece
20 3 Mertiris Joseph Greece
21 3 Lislien Oli Johnni Norway
22 3 Gaebler Tobias Germany
23 2 Carlsson Göran Sweden
24 2 Petersen Hauke Germany
25 2 Boscatto Roberto Italy
26 2 Garilli Antonio Italy
27 2 Marmatsouris Nickos Greece
28 1 Knopp Peter Germany
29 1 Van eyken Yves Belgium
30 1 Maragos Leonidas Greece
31 1 Olsen Stian Norway
32 1 Wozny Martin Denmark

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 03
Athens Brunswick Open / Greece



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Hellström Peter Sweden
2 21 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 18 Konsteri Sami Finland
4 15 Eriksson Marcus Sweden
5 12 Verbruggen Gerry Belgium
6 10 Mälman Johan Sweden
7 6 Haugen Kim Norway
8 6 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
9 6 Mannonen Petri Finland
10 5 Öhman Anders Sweden
11 5 Halme Ari Finland
12 5 Åhlen Peter Sweden
13 4 Mack Tim Sweden
14 4 Appelberg Fredrik Sweden
15 4 Wilander Dennie Sweden
16 4 Wall John Sweden
17 4 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark
18 3 Holmberg Tomas Sweden
19 3 Eriksson Peter Sweden
20 3 Ratia Jari Finland
21 3 Gauffin Claes Sweden
22 3 Hansen Petter Norway
23 2 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
24 2 Luoto Mika Finland
25 2 Wozny Martin Denmark
26 2 Andersin Erik Sweden
27 2 Vääninen Tomi Finland
28 1 Lax Anti Pekka Finland
29 1 Nurmilo Panu Finland
30 1 Jansson Ulf Sweden
31 1 Andersson Magnus Sweden
32 1 Blixt Martin Sweden

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 04
Sweden Les Lion Cup 2003 / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Hoffman Bill Sweden
2 21 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 18 Torgersen Tore Norway
4 15 Liltilä Lasse Finland
5 12 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
6 10 Konsteri Sami Finland
7 6 Mannonen Petri Finland
8 6 Wozny Martin Denmark
9 6 Danielsson Christer Sweden
10 5 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
11 5 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 5 Diesener Thilo Germany
13 4 Ohman Anders Sweden
14 4 Backe Patrick Sweden
15 4 Jansson Raymond Sweden
16 4 Luoto Mika Finland
17 4 Klujeff Henrik Denmark
18 3 Ahlen Peter Sweden
19 3 Alix Yoan France
20 3 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden
21 3 Mack Tim Sweden
22 3 Bak Niels Jakob Denmark
23 2 Haugen Kim Asbjorn Norway
24 2 Luoto Sami Finland
25 2 Svensson Par Sweden
26 2 Yngstrom Stefan Sweden
27 2 Gustafsson Roger Sweden
28 1 Nickel Jens Germany
29 1 Roos Mikael Sweden
30 1 Linderholm Niklas Sweden
31 1 Wikstrom Ove Sweden
32 1 Olsson Mats Sweden

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 05
Aalborg International 2003 / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 21 Van Damme Chris Belgium
3 18 Blixt Martin Sweden
4 15 Larsen Martin Sweden
5 12 Froggatt Nick England
6 10 Öhman Anders Sweden
7 6 Moor Paul England
8 6 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
9 6 Ohlrogge Holger Germany
10 5 Rabin Yahav Israel
11 5 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
12 5 Sacco Francois France
13 4 Faraglia Sam France
14 4 Aviram Or Israel
15 4 Andersson Robert Sweden
16 4 van Eyken Yves Belgium
17 4 Torgersen Tore Norway
18 3 Geller Jonathan Israel
19 3 Spada Amadeo Italy
20 3 Hodge Keith England
21 3 Lapp Peter Germany
22 3 Bijman Marco Netherlands
23 2 Pedersen Geir Norway
24 2 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
25 2 Conte Giuseppe Italy
26 2 Letchford Steve England
27 2 Dew Cliff England
28 1 Lubitz Benjamin Germany
29 1 Bögehave Martin Denmark
30 1 Sainio Peter Sweden
31 1 van de Heuvel Menno Netherlands
32 1 Olofsson Roger Sweden

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 06
Eden SuperBowl Malta Open / Malta



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Williams Stuart England
2 21 Froggatt Nick England
3 18 Ramonde Juan Camilo Spain
4 15 Ovide Marcial Spain
5 12 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
6 10 Braendeskov Michael Denmark
7 6 Forestier Nicolas France
8 6 Van Eyken Ives Belgium
9 6 Rossi Federico Italy
10 5 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
11 5 De Munico Cristophe France
12 5 Blixt Martin Sweden
13 4 Moor Paul England
14 4 Spada Amadeo Italy
15 4 Frouvelle Serge France
16 4 Ocando Melvin Spain
17 4 Gozzo Alain France
18 3 Privat Philippe Switzerland
19 3 Backe Patric Sweden
20 3 Van Den Boogard Ron Netherlands
21 3 Wozny Martin Denmark
22 3 Soler Oscar Spain
23 2 Montfort Lluis Spain
24 2 Sorensen Jens Denmark
25 2 Sanchez Jean Luc France
26 2 Velasco Carlos Spain
27 2 Perez Moises Spain
28 1 Pascual Erwin Spain
29 1 Triulci Andrea Italy
30 1 Rodriguez Francisco Spain
31 1 Pedersen Geir Olav Norway
32 1 Bulegato Giuliano Italy

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 07
25 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 21 Öhman Anders Sweden
3 18 Lintälä Lasse Finland
4 15 Hahl Tom Finland
5 12 Konsteri Sami Finland
6 10 Brøndsted Kim Denmark
7 6 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
8 6 Spada Amedeo Italy
9 6 Manonnen Petri Finland
10 5 Rossi Federico Italy
11 5 Moor Paul England
12 5 Grabowski Achim Germany
13 4 Blixt Martin Sweden
14 4 Pujol Bertrand France
15 4 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark
16 4 Luoto Sami Finland
17 4 Hansen Petter Norway
18 3 Hansen Anders Denmark
19 3 Eide Per Kr. Norway
20 3 Andersson Robert Sweden
21 3 Zabel Manfred Germany
22 3 Fransson Tony Sweden
23 2 Domenico Righi San Marino
24 2 Nokel Christian Germany
25 2 Luoto Mika Finland
26 2 Salonen Petteri Finland
27 2 Carlsson Göran Sweden
28 1 Günther Kai Germany
29 1 Forestier Nicolas France
30 1 Froggatt Nick England
31 1 Hansen Søren Denmark
32 1 Garcia Cornelio Denmark

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 08
Danish Masters / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 van de Bosch Marcel Netherlands
2 21 Torgersen Tore Norway
3 18 Nickel Jens Germany
4 15 Verboon Remco Netherlands
5 12 Letchford Steve England
6 10 Kok Eric Netherlands
7 6 van Baest Geert Jan Netherlands
8 6 Grabowac Michael Germany
9 6 Frogget Nick England
10 5 Veerdonk Patrick Netherlands
11 5 Gabler Tobias Germany
12 5 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
13 4 Dreyer Dirk Germany
14 4 Groen Erwin Netherlands
15 4 v. Damme Yves Belgium
16 4 Nicolas Alain France
17 4 Greulich Carlo Germany
18 3 Vaneiken Yves Belgium
19 3 Ross Mike England
20 3 Spada Amadeo Italy
21 3 Lebon Jean Marc France
22 3 Smits Peter Netherlands
23 2 de Vries Alex Netherlands
24 2 Sacco Francois France
25 2 Gonzo Pierre Yves France
26 2 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands
27 2 de Hoogen John Netherlands
28 1 Stride Daniel England
29 1 Smith Tony England
30 1 Punessen Harald Germany
31 1 v.d. Bogaard Ron Netherlands
32 1 Lenders Peter Netherlands

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 09
Dutch Brunswick Open 2003 / Netherlands



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Froggatt Nick England
2 21 Moor Paul England
3 18 Evans Paul England
4 15 Smits Peter Netherlands
5 12 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
6 10 Devlin Leon England
7 6 Anselmo Keith England
8 6 Stride Daniel England
9 6 Scammell Phil England
10 5 Greenall Wayne England
11 5 Parker Dave England
12 5 Kreis Bernd Germany
13 4 Uotila Pasi Finland
14 4 Staples Tont England
15 4 Sydow Ralf Germany
16 4 Letchford Steve England
17 4 Williams Stuart England
18 3 Finch Wayne England
19 3 Bai Michael Denmark
20 3 McArdle Paul England
21 3 Ellis Craig England
22 3 Haw Kevin England
23 2 Cheong Ricky England
24 2 Schinkario Thomas Germany
25 2 Miller Matt England
26 2 Lingren Jussi Finland
27 2 McGlynn Mark England
28 1 Hall Steve England
29 1 Sassen Michael Netherlands
30 1 Ratia Jari Finland
31 1 Vaisman Alan Israel
32 1 Highgate Neil England

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 10
British Open Championships / England



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Öhman Anders Sweden
2 21 Spada Amedeo Italy
3 18 Virtanen Kai Finland
4 15 Greulich Karl-Peter Germany
5 12 Uotila Pasi Finland
6 10 Mannonen Petri Finland
7 6 Torgersen Tore Norway
8 6 Gonaus Walter Austria
9 6 Krämer Michael Germany
10 5 Sassen Michael Netherlands
11 5 Gross Thomas Austria
12 5 Froggatt Nick England
13 4 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
14 4 Blase Oliver Germany
15 4 Lintilä Lasse Finland
16 4 Günther Kai Germany
17 4 Fiorani Luciano Switzerland
18 3 Smits Peter Netherlands
19 3 Knopp Peter Germany
20 3 Van Eyken Sven Belgium
21 3 Greve Bodo Germany
22 3 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands
23 2 Fleischhacker Gerhard Austria
24 2 Michajlow Michael Germany
25 2 Konsteri Sami Finland
26 2 Gröger Markus Germany
27 2 Grundschober Leo Austria
28 1 Bernhard Oliver Germany
29 1 Anderson Robert Sweden
30 1 Larsen Martin Sweden
31 1 Schröder Nikolai Austria
32 1 Lebon Jean-Marc Belgium

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 11
Vienna Open / Austria



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Mannonen Petri Finland
2 21 Biehl Joakim Sweden
3 18 Lintilä Lasse Finland
4 15 Palermaa Osku Finland
5 12 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
6 10 Roos Mikael Sweden
7 6 Bögehave Martin Denmark
8 6 Linderholm Niklas Sweden
9 6 Åhlén Peter Sweden
10 5 Larsen Martin Sweden
11 5 Andersson Robert Sweden
12 5 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
13 4 Carlsson Göran Sweden
14 4 Årup Matias Sweden
15 4 Sjögren Jonas Sweden
16 4 Broström Oscar Sweden
17 4 Salonen Petteri Finland
18 3 Lahti Mika Finland
19 3 Svensson Pär Sweden
20 3 Hansen Anders Denmark
21 3 Kanold Mikael Sweden
22 3 Hoffman Bill Sweden
23 2 Blixt Martin Sweden
24 2 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden
25 2 Sparre Kim Sweden
26 2 Borgersrud Espen Norway
27 2 Heinilä Sami Finland
28 1 Barkald Terje Norway
29 1 Ljung Peter Sweden
30 1 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
31 1 Uotila Pasi Finland
32 1 Wedin Björn Sweden

EBT 2003 - MEN STOP 12
Kungsbacka International Tournament / Sweden


